R List of Thanksgiving
Cd “ %, . .
§ < % Dinner Providers 2020
EAN——
Provider Address Phone Contact & Other Information | Date Times
St. Susan Center Dining Room | 31 Water Street, Suite | 716-664-2253 | Julie Highum — Admin. Thursday | 12PM-2:30PM
130, Jamestown, NY Assistant 11/26 Masks and social
14701 50% capacity- may have a short distance
wait
Conduit Ministries 120 Delaware Ave 716-386-3401 | Bemus Point United Methodist | Saturday 2PM-5PM
(BPUMC) Jamestown, NY 14701 Church- Jessica McKeever 11/21 Take Out Only
Love School 50 E. 8™ St 716-386-3401 | Bemus Point United Methodist | Saturday 2PM-5PM
(BPUMC) Jamestown, NY 14701 Church- Jessica McKeever 11/21 Take Out Only
The Chautauqua Center 107 Institute St 716-386-3401 | Bemus Point United Methodist | Saturday 2PM-5PM
(BPUMC) Jamestown NY 14701 Church- Jessica McKeever 11/21 Take Out Only
Chautauqua County Rural 319 Washington Ave, 716-366-1787 | Bridget Mijka, Director of Thursday | 11PM-1PM
Ministries Friendly Kitchen Dunkirk, NY 14048 Programs 11/26 Take Out Only
Westfield Community Kitchen | 101 East Main Street, 716-326-2055 | Felicia Lawson, Organizer Wednesday | 4:30 PM —5:30 PM

Westfield, NY 14787 11/25 Take Out Onli

Cattaraugus Community 25 Jefferson Street, 716-945-1041 | John Haley, Director of Food Thursday | 3:30 PM-4:30 PM
Action, Inc. The Lighthouse Salamanca, NY 14779 | x 138 Security 11/19 Take Out Only
Soup Kitchen First come first Service Case
St. Stephens Episcopal Church | 109 South Barry Street, | 716-372-5628 | PLEASE contact us ahead of | Thursday | 11:30AM- 3PM
& Greater Olean Association Olean, NY 14760 time for a Home Delivery OR | 11/26 Take Out
of Churches Turkey Day Takeout by calling:
716-372-5628 10AM Delivery
by November 20" Starts

Leave a Message if no answer

Hometown Rent to Own 203 Center St. 716-265-2080 Gift cards for Thanksgiving Friday 9AM until gone
Salamanca NY 14779 Meal 11/20




Pantry
Creekside Chapel Food Pantry &

Free Clothing Closet
The Bridge

Cattaraugus Food Pantry

Dayton Food Pantry

Delevan Community Food Pantry

United Church of Ellicottville
Food Pantry
Franklinville Food Pantry

Gowanda Love, Inc. Food Pantry

Hinsdale & Ischua Food Pantry

Limestone-Carrollton Food Pantry

CATTARAUGUS COUNTY PANTRY LISTING

Address

2523 Five Mile Road, Allegany,
NY 14706

95 East Main St.
Allegany, NY 14706

11 Washington Street,
Cattaraugus, NY 14719

9586 Railroad Ave

Dayton, NY 14041

21 Delevan Avenue, Delevan, NY
14042

53 Elizabeth Street

Ellicottville, NY 14731

28 Park Square, Franklinville, NY
14737

64 East Main Street
Gowanda, NY 14070

3628 Main St
Hinsdale, NY 14743

N Main Street and R and
Carrollton Hwy Bdg
Limestone, NY 14753

Phone
716-372-0388

716-373-1330

716-257-3077

716-725-9229
716-492-1292

716-699-4003
716-676-3215

716-532-6130

716-557-2449

716-925-8748

Hours

Every Thursday from 10AM — 2P
M & Every 1 & 3" Saturday of
each month from 10AM — 1PM.
T, W, F9 AM- 3PM, TH 9 AM-
6PM 2" and 4" Sat, 9 AM-
NOON

Every M, W, F 10AM — 4PM
three tier table items are offered
per person.

Food Pantry: 2" & 4" Wednesday
of each month

10AM — 2:30PM

Every Wed., Thur. & Sat. from
9AM-1PM

2"4 Thur. month 1:30 PM- 5:30
PM 4™ Thurs. month 9 AM —
12:00 PM

Every M: 1PM — 3PM, W: 4PM —
6PM & Saturday: 10 AM — 12PM
Every Tuesday & Friday from
9:30AM — 2:30PM (Closed 12PM
—12:30PM for lunch)

Every M: 10AM — 12PM, Thurs:
4PM — 6PM. Open Distribution 3"
Friday of every month from 9AM
—11:30AM.

Every M: 9AM — 11AM, W: 1PM
— 3PM & 4" Saturday of every
month from 9AM — 12PM.

Every Wed. and Thurs. from 12
PM —2 PM Fri. 6 PM- 8 PM



Valley View Baptist Church

Pantry
Olean Food Pantry

St. Vincent DePaul — Olean Pantry

Salvation Army — Olean

Loaves & Fishes Southern Tier

Food Pantry
Portville Food Pantry

Randolph Community Cupboard

Cattaraugus Community Action

Organization Food Pantry

Seneca Nation Food Pantry

South Dayton Food Pantry

5416 Route 353

Little Valley, NY 14755
8 Leo Moss Drive
Olean, NY 1476

441 N Union Street
Olean, NY 14760

310 E State Street
Olean, NY 14760

753 Prospect Avenue
Olean, NY 14760

19 North Main St
Portville, NY

28 Jamestown Street
Randolph, NY 14772
25 Jefferson Street
Salamanca, NY 14779
262 Broad Street
Salamanca, NY 14779

327 Route 322 Pine Street

South Dayton, NY 14138

716-938-9797
716-372-4989

716-373-0815
716-372-6740
716-373-6800
716-933-6426
716-358-4848
716-945-1041
716-945-1790
716-988-5992

2" Fri. month from 9:30AM —
2PM

Every Monday from 12:30PM —
4:30PM & Friday from 10AM —
2PM

Every M-SAT: 10AM — 2PM

Every Mon. Tues. Wed. from 9
AM -1 PM
Every M,W,F from 9AM — 1PM

Every 4" Wed. 10 AM-Noon;
5PM-6:30 PM and On Call
Every Tuesday & Thursday from
1PM — 3PM.

Every M-F from 9AM — 12PM
and 12:30PM — 4:30PM

Every M-F from 8 AM — 4 PM

Every Monday from 8AM —
12PM.



Pantry
Ashville Food Pantry

Cassadaga Food Pantry
Twice Fed Food Pantry

Area Christian Action — Clymer

Salvation Army — Dunkirk

St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Food
Closet

Chautauqua County Rural
Ministry Emergency Food Pantry
Bethlehem Lutheran Church Food
Pantry

Area Christian Action — Findley

Neighbor to Neighbor Food
Pantry

Forestville Food Pantry, Inc.
Frewsburg Food Cupboard

Tribal Advocate Seneca Nation

Holy Trinity Food Cupboard

CHAUTAUQUA COUNTY PANTRY LISTING

Address

2180 North Maple Street
Ashville, NY 14710

25 Maple Avenue

Cassadaga, NY 14718

6813 North Main Street
Cherry Creek, NY 14723

565 Clymer and Sherman Road
Clymer, NY 14724

704 Central Avenue
Dunkirk, NY 14048

336 Washington Avenue
Dunkirk, NY 14048

127 Central Avenue
Dunkirk, NY 14048

20 North Phetteplace St
Falconer, NY 14733
2862 North Road
Findley Lake, NY 14736

9495 Prospect Road

Forestville, NY 14062

3 Park Street

Forestville, NY 14062

11 Institute Street

Frewsburg, NY 14738

11 Thomas Indian School Drive,
Irving, NY 14081

825 Forest Avenue

Jamestown, NY 14701

Phone
716-763-9747

716-595-8718
716-296-5213
716-355-8880

716-366-3701
716-366-1750
716-366-1787
716-665-2102
716-769-7532

716-257-6081
716-965-2655
716-569-2615
716-532-4900
716-488-4235

Hours

Every Thursday from 3:30PM —
5:30 PM and every Saturday from
9:30AM — 11:30AM.

Every Thursday from 8AM to
12PM.

1%tand 3" Mon. 10 AM- 12 PM

Tues. 10AM-11:30AM Fri. 1PM —
3PM

Every 3" Saturday of Each Month
from 8AM - 11AM

Every M-F from 9AM — 1PM and
Every Tuesday from 5PM — 8PM.
Every Wednesday from 3PM —
7PM

Every M-F from 8AM — 4PM

Tue. & Thur. 9AM- 11AM

Mon. 9AM- 12PM, Thur. 4PM-
7PM

Every 3rd Saturday of Each
Month from 8AM — 11AM

4™ Tuesday of month 1:30PM-
3:30PM

Every Thursday from 10AM —
4PM

Every Tues. & Thurs. from 4PM —
6PM

Every M-F from 8AM — 4PM

Every Wednesday & Friday from
10AM - 2PM



Bread of Life Food Pantry Healing
Word Ministries

Salvation Army - Jamestown
Northside Food Pantry
St. Paul’s Episcopal Food Pantry

Panama United Methodist Church

Brocton-Portland Food Pantry

Ripley Community Council Food
Pantry
Silver Creek Food Pantry

Area Christian Action — Sherman

Sinclairville Food Cupboard

Westfield Food Pantry

1006 West Third Street
Jamestown, NY 14701

83 S Main Street
Jamestown, NY 14701
663 Lakeview Avenue
Jamestown, NY 14701
99 S Erie Street
Mayville, NY 14757
22 East Main St
Panama, NY 14767

7063 West Main Road
Portland, NY 14769

14 North State Street
Ripley, NY 14775

260 Central Avenue
Silver Creek, NY 14136
109 Church Street
Sherman, NY 14781

49 Sinclair Drive
Sinclairville, NY 14782
101 East Main Street
Westfield, NY 14787

716-483-3687

716-664-4108
716-664-5803
716-753-2172
716-782-4031

716-326-2492

716-736-4386
716-934-4570
716-761-6591

716-962-2265
716-326-3243

Every Tuesday from 2:30PM —
5:30PM & Every Friday from
11AM — 2PM

Every M-F from 10AM — 12PM &
1PM — 3:30PM

Every M,W,F from 9:30AM —
12PM

Every M, W, F from 10:30AM —
12:30PM

Every Monday from 9AM —
10AM & 6PM — 7PM and Every
Thursday from 5PM- 7PM

Every Tuesday & Thursday from
1PM — 4PM and every Wednesday
4:30PM - 6:30PM

Every Tuesday 2PM — 4PM and
every Saturday 10AM — 12PM.
Every Thurs. 5:30 PM — 7:30 PM
Fri. 10AM — 12PM

Every Tues. 9AM- 12PM Every
3rd Saturday of Each Month from
8AM — 12PM

Every Monday & Tuesday from
9AM - 11AM

Every Tuesday 1PM — 2:30 PM



