

List of Thanksgiving Dinner Providers 2020



Provider	Address	Phone	Contact & Other Information	Date	Times
St. Susan Center Dining Room	31 Water Street, Suite 130, Jamestown, NY 14701	716-664-2253	Julie Highum – Admin. Assistant 50% capacity- may have a short wait	Thursday 11/26	12PM-2:30PM Masks and social distance
Conduit Ministries (BPUMC)	120 Delaware Ave Jamestown, NY 14701	716-386-3401	Bemus Point United Methodist Church- Jessica McKeever	Saturday 11/21	2PM-5PM Take Out Only
Love School (BPUMC)	50 E. 8 th St Jamestown, NY 14701	716-386-3401	Bemus Point United Methodist Church- Jessica McKeever	Saturday 11/21	2PM-5PM Take Out Only
The Chautauqua Center (BPUMC)	107 Institute St Jamestown NY 14701	716-386-3401	Bemus Point United Methodist Church- Jessica McKeever	Saturday 11/21	2PM-5PM Take Out Only
Chautauqua County Rural Ministries Friendly Kitchen	319 Washington Ave, Dunkirk, NY 14048	716-366-1787	Bridget Mijka, Director of Programs	Thursday 11/26	11PM-1PM Take Out Only
Westfield Community Kitchen	101 East Main Street, Westfield, NY 14787	716-326-2055	Felicia Lawson, Organizer	Wednesday 11/25	4:30 PM – 5:30 PM Take Out Only
Cattaraugus Community Action, Inc. The Lighthouse Soup Kitchen	25 Jefferson Street, Salamanca, NY 14779	716-945-1041 x 138	John Haley, Director of Food Security First come first Service Case	Thursday 11/19	3:30 PM-4:30 PM Take Out Only
St. Stephens Episcopal Church & Greater Olean Association of Churches	109 South Barry Street, Olean, NY 14760	716-372-5628	PLEASE contact us ahead of time for a Home Delivery OR Turkey Day Takeout by calling: 716-372-5628 by November 20 th Leave a Message if no answer	Thursday 11/26	11:30AM- 3PM Take Out 10AM Delivery Starts
Hometown Rent to Own	203 Center St. Salamanca NY 14779	716-265-2080	Gift cards for Thanksgiving Meal	Friday 11/20	9AM until gone

CATTARAUGUS COUNTY PANTRY LISTING

Pantry	Address	Phone	Hours
Creekside Chapel Food Pantry & Free Clothing Closet	2523 Five Mile Road, Allegany, NY 14706	716-372-0388	Every Thursday from $10AM - 2P$ M & Every 1 st & 3 rd Saturday of each month from $10AM - 1PM$.
The Bridge	95 East Main St. Allegany, NY 14706	716-373-1330	T, W, F 9 AM- 3PM, TH 9 AM- 6PM 2 nd and 4 th Sat, 9 AM- NOON
Cattaraugus Food Pantry	11 Washington Street, Cattaraugus, NY 14719	716-257-3077	Every M, W, F 10AM – 4PM three tier table items are offered per person. Food Pantry: 2 nd & 4 th Wednesday of each month 10AM – 2:30PM
Dayton Food Pantry	9586 Railroad Ave Dayton, NY 14041	716-725-9229	Every Wed., Thur. & Sat. from 9AM-1PM
Delevan Community Food Pantry	21 Delevan Avenue, Delevan, NY 14042	716-492-1292	2 nd Thur. month 1:30 PM- 5:30 PM 4 th Thurs. month 9 AM – 12:00 PM
United Church of Ellicottville Food Pantry	53 Elizabeth Street Ellicottville, NY 14731	716-699-4003	Every M: 1PM – 3PM, W: 4PM – 6PM & Saturday: 10 AM – 12PM
Franklinville Food Pantry	28 Park Square, Franklinville, NY 14737	716-676-3215	Every Tuesday & Friday from 9:30AM – 2:30PM (Closed 12PM – 12:30PM for lunch)
Gowanda Love, Inc. Food Pantry	64 East Main Street Gowanda, NY 14070	716-532-6130	Every M: 10AM – 12PM, Thurs: 4PM – 6PM. Open Distribution 3 rd Friday of every month from 9AM – 11:30AM.
Hinsdale & Ischua Food Pantry	3628 Main St Hinsdale, NY 14743	716-557-2449	Every M: 9AM – 11AM, W: 1PM – 3PM & 4 th Saturday of every month from 9AM – 12PM.
Limestone-Carrollton Food Pantry	N Main Street and R and Carrollton Hwy Bdg Limestone, NY 14753	716-925-8748	Every Wed. and Thurs. from 12 PM – 2 PM Fri. 6 PM- 8 PM

Valley View Baptist Church Pantry	5416 Route 353 Little Valley, NY 14755	716-938-9797	2 nd Fri. month from 9:30AM – 2PM
Olean Food Pantry	8 Leo Moss Drive Olean, NY 1476	716-372-4989	Every Monday from 12:30PM – 4:30PM & Friday from 10AM – 2PM
St. Vincent DePaul – Olean Pantry	441 N Union Street Olean, NY 14760	716-373-0815	Every M-SAT: 10AM – 2PM
Salvation Army – Olean	310 E State Street Olean, NY 14760	716-372-6740	Every Mon. Tues. Wed. from 9 AM – 1 PM
Loaves & Fishes Southern Tier Food Pantry	753 Prospect Avenue Olean, NY 14760	716-373-6800	Every M,W,F from 9AM – 1PM
Portville Food Pantry	19 North Main St Portville, NY	716-933-6426	Every 4 th Wed. 10 AM-Noon; 5PM-6:30 PM and On Call
Randolph Community Cupboard	28 Jamestown Street Randolph, NY 14772	716-358-4848	Every Tuesday & Thursday from 1PM – 3PM.
Cattaraugus Community Action Organization Food Pantry	25 Jefferson Street Salamanca, NY 14779	716-945-1041	Every M-F from 9AM – 12PM and 12:30PM – 4:30PM
Seneca Nation Food Pantry	262 Broad Street Salamanca, NY 14779	716-945-1790	Every M-F from 8 AM – 4 PM
South Dayton Food Pantry	327 Route 322 Pine Street South Dayton, NY 14138	716-988-5992	Every Monday from 8AM – 12PM.

CHAUTAUQUA COUNTY PANTRY LISTING

Pantry	Address	Phone	Hours
Ashville Food Pantry	2180 North Maple Street Ashville, NY 14710	716-763-9747	Every Thursday from 3:30PM – 5:30 PM and every Saturday from 9:30AM – 11:30AM.
Cassadaga Food Pantry	25 Maple Avenue Cassadaga, NY 14718	716-595-8718	Every Thursday from 8AM to 12PM.
Twice Fed Food Pantry	6813 North Main Street Cherry Creek, NY 14723	716-296-5213	1 st and 3 rd Mon. 10 AM- 12 PM
Area Christian Action – Clymer	565 Clymer and Sherman Road Clymer, NY 14724	716-355-8880	Tues. 10AM-11:30AM Fri. 1PM – 3PM Every 3 rd Saturday of Each Month from 8AM – 11AM
Salvation Army – Dunkirk	704 Central Avenue Dunkirk, NY 14048	716-366-3701	Every M-F from 9AM – 1PM and Every Tuesday from 5PM – 8PM.
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Food Closet	336 Washington Avenue Dunkirk, NY 14048	716-366-1750	Every Wednesday from 3PM – 7PM
Chautauqua County Rural Ministry Emergency Food Pantry	127 Central Avenue Dunkirk, NY 14048	716-366-1787	Every M-F from 8AM – 4PM
Bethlehem Lutheran Church Food Pantry	20 North Phetteplace St Falconer, NY 14733	716-665-2102	Tue. & Thur. 9AM- 11AM
Area Christian Action – Findley	2862 North Road Findley Lake, NY 14736	716-769-7532	Mon. 9AM- 12PM, Thur. 4PM- 7PM Every 3rd Saturday of Each Month from 8AM – 11AM
Neighbor to Neighbor Food Pantry	9495 Prospect Road Forestville, NY 14062	716-257-6081	4 th Tuesday of month 1:30PM-3:30PM
Forestville Food Pantry, Inc.	3 Park Street Forestville, NY 14062	716-965-2655	Every Thursday from 10AM – 4PM
Frewsburg Food Cupboard	11 Institute Street Frewsburg, NY 14738	716-569-2615	Every Tues. & Thurs. from 4PM – 6PM
Tribal Advocate Seneca Nation	11 Thomas Indian School Drive, Irving, NY 14081	716-532-4900	Every M-F from 8AM – 4PM
Holy Trinity Food Cupboard	825 Forest Avenue Jamestown, NY 14701	716-488-4235	Every Wednesday & Friday from 10AM – 2PM

Bread of Life Food Pantry Healing Word Ministries	1006 West Third Street Jamestown, NY 14701	716-483-3687	Every Tuesday from 2:30PM – 5:30PM & Every Friday from 11AM – 2PM
Salvation Army - Jamestown	83 S Main Street Jamestown, NY 14701	716-664-4108	Every M-F from 10AM – 12PM & 1PM – 3:30PM
Northside Food Pantry	663 Lakeview Avenue Jamestown, NY 14701	716-664-5803	Every M,W,F from 9:30AM – 12PM
St. Paul's Episcopal Food Pantry	99 S Erie Street Mayville, NY 14757	716-753-2172	Every M, W, F from 10:30AM – 12:30PM
Panama United Methodist Church	22 East Main St Panama, NY 14767	716-782-4031	Every Monday from 9AM – 10AM & 6PM – 7PM and Every Thursday from 5PM- 7PM
Brocton-Portland Food Pantry	7063 West Main Road Portland, NY 14769	716-326-2492	Every Tuesday & Thursday from 1PM – 4PM and every Wednesday 4:30PM – 6:30PM
Ripley Community Council Food Pantry	14 North State Street Ripley, NY 14775	716-736-4386	Every Tuesday 2PM – 4PM and every Saturday 10AM – 12PM.
Silver Creek Food Pantry	260 Central Avenue Silver Creek, NY 14136	716-934-4570	Every Thurs. 5:30 PM – 7:30 PM Fri. 10AM – 12PM
Area Christian Action – Sherman	109 Church Street Sherman, NY 14781	716-761-6591	Every Tues. 9AM- 12PM Every 3rd Saturday of Each Month from 8AM – 12PM
Sinclairville Food Cupboard	49 Sinclair Drive Sinclairville, NY 14782	716-962-2265	Every Monday & Tuesday from 9AM – 11AM
Westfield Food Pantry	101 East Main Street Westfield, NY 14787	716-326-3243	Every Tuesday 1PM – 2:30 PM